

Media Advisory

For Immediate Release

Date: Tuesday, January 28, 2020

Contact: Ivy Hood, 2020 Census Grant Program Manager – Region 1 Planning Council

Email: ihood@r1planning.org | Office: 815-319-4195



Regional Complete Count Committee Hosts News Conference to Kick Off 2020 Census Count Efforts

Thursday, January 30, 2020 | Noon to 12:30pm Regional Design Center | 315 N. Main St., Rockford

ROCKFORD, IL – Please join us for a News Conference on **Thursday, January 30, 2020**, from **Noon to 12:30pm**, at the **Regional Design Center, 315 N. Main St.**, Rockford as the Rockford region officially kicks off efforts to ensure a complete and accurate Census count.

News Conference Parking Options

Free Parking: Limited on-street parking is available; Paid Parking Options: Pioneer Deck, 325 N. Main Street, or Lot 1, 111 N. Main St. (2 blocks S).

###

